
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from S-SU-D to S-RH-2.5, located at 14400 and 14422 

East Andrews Drive, 14408, 14419 and 14421 East Elk 

Drive in Council District 8.

20-0610

Jason Morrison

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 4901 Green Court in 

Council District 1.

20-0621

Libby Kaiser

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from E-SU-Dx to E-SU-D1x, located at 5320 East Thrill 

Place in Council District 8.

20-0622

Libby Kaiser

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16549
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16560
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16561


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 14, 2020

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District, doing business as 

Mile High Flood Control District, for $1,500,000 of City 

funds and through 12-31-22 for final construction design 

for flood control improvements on the Globeville levee 

from 31st Street to East 50th Avenue in Council District 9 

(202054890).

20-0574

Jason Gallardo

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16513


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 14, 2020

Consent Items

Approves a subdivision plat for Denver Gateway Center 

Filing No. 6, located between East 60th Avenue and East 

61st Avenue and North Argonne Street and North Dunkirk 

Street in Council District 11.

20-0685

Amends a zero-dollar intergovernmental agreement with 

the Regional Transportation District (RTD) by adding 

$5,181,042, approving receipt and appropriating 

$813,018 of RTD funds to upgrade City sewer and 

drainage infrastructure in relation to the North Metro Rail 

Line, in Council District 9. No change to agreement 

duration (201313671; 202054850).

20-0673

Approves an intergovernmental agreement Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD), doing 

business as Mile High Flood Control District, for 

$2,000,000 of UDFCD funds, $2,200,000 of City funds 

and through 12-31-22 to design and construct drainage 

and flood control improvements in Weir Gulch from the 

South Platte River to 8th Avenue in Council District 3 

(202055100).

20-0674

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with The Board 

of County Commissioners of the County of Arapahoe by 

adding $500,000 of County of Arapahoe funds and 

$500,000 of City funds for a new total of $3,500,400 to 

fully fund the project for design and construction of a 

bike/pedestrian box culvert underpass for the High Line 

Canal Trail at Parker Road and Mississippi Avenue in 

Council District 5. No change to agreement duration 

(201842253; 202055023).

20-0675

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16624
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16612
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16613
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16614


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 14, 2020

Amends a contract with Root Tree Service, LLC by adding 

four months for a new end date of 9-30-20 for on-call 

tree maintenance, including tree management and 

pruning, tree removal, stump removal and other services 

on public and private property, citywide. No change to 

contract amount (PARKS-201735111).

20-0681

Page 4 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16620

