
BY AUTHORITY 1 

ORDINANCE NO. __________ COUNCIL BILL NO. CB20-0673 2 

SERIES OF 2020 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE: 3 

 Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure 4 

A BILL 5 

For an ordinance approving a proposed First Amendment to North Metro Rail 6 
Line Intergovernmental Agreement (Denver-RTD) between the City and County 7 
of Denver and Regional Transportation District for the North Metro Rail Line 8 
Project. 9 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: 10 

Section 1.  The proposed First Amendment to North Metro Rail Line Intergovernmental 11 

Agreement (Denver-RTD) between the City and County of Denver and Regional Transportation 12 

District, in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of First Amendment to North 13 

Metro Rail Line Intergovernmental Agreement (Denver-RTD) available in the office and on the web 14 

page of City Council, and filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City 15 

and County of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 202054850-01, is hereby approved. 16 

 Section 2.  There is hereby appropriated to the appropriation account to be expended for the 17 

purposes and upon the authorizations in said ordinance set forth:  18 

Accounting Number Appropriation Account Expending Authority Amount 
72700-5060000-

PA776 
Storm Capital North Executive Director of the 

Department of 
Transportation and 

Infrastructure 

$813,018 

 19 

Section 3.  The Chief Financial Officer of the City and County of Denver is hereby authorized 20 

and directed to make such book and record entries and to do such other things as may be necessary 21 

to accomplish the purposes of this Ordinance. 22 

 23 
REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK  24 



COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE:  July 14, 2020 by Consent  1 

MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE:  July 21, 2020 2 

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:  ___________________________________________________ 3 

________________________________________ - PRESIDENT 4 

APPROVED: _____________________________ - MAYOR ___________________________ 5 

ATTEST: __________________________________ - CLERK AND RECORDER, 6 
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE 7 
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 8 

NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL:  _________________ ; __________________ 9 

PREPARED BY:  Martin A. Plate, Assistant City Attorney DATE:  July 23, 2020 10 

Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of 11 
the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed 12 
ordinance. The proposed ordinance is submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 13 
of the Charter. 14 
 15 
Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney 16 
 17 
BY:  _____________________, Assistant City Attorney DATE:  ______________________ 18 Jul 22, 2020

August 3, 2020

Aug 5, 2020

https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAvvBPkVzWyP0urgmbqPzyozYFX5-G4MhO
https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAvvBPkVzWyP0urgmbqPzyozYFX5-G4MhO
https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3suU-KKvKrGfv1p5_bRH4QlX9ThV_57n
https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAvvBPkVzWyP0urgmbqPzyozYFX5-G4MhO
https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAvvBPkVzWyP0urgmbqPzyozYFX5-G4MhO
https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA3suU-KKvKrGfv1p5_bRH4QlX9ThV_57n
https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2EQOUwmPNsfiFqnrH0ry4MVcgSg_dR_r

		2020-08-05T09:37:22-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




